
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family �Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Household WIC received 

FSD160 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2108 19.10 2108 19.10 

1 : �Yes 1968 17.83 4076 36.92 

2 : No 6945 62.91 11021 99.84 

7 : Refused 10 0.09 11031 99.93 

9 : Don't know 8 0.07 11039 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

No. people in HH authorized for fd stmps 

FSD170N Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9430 85.42 9430 85.42 

1 813 7.36 10243 92.79 

2 165 1.49 10408 94.28 

3 174 1.58 10582 95.86 

4 197 1.78 10779 97.64 

5 136 1.23 10915 98.88 

6 64 0.58 10979 99.46 

7 : 7 or more 60 0.54 11039 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Authorized for fd stmps in last 12 mos 

FSD180 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9430 85.42 9430 85.42 

1 : Yes 877 7.94 10307 93.37 

2 : No 732 6.63 11039 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

No. mos authorized in last 12 mos 

FSD190 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10319 93.48 10319 93.48 

1 39 0.35 10358 93.83 

2 45 0.41 10403 94.24 

3 31 0.28 10434 94.52 

4 31 0.28 10465 94.80 

5 22 0.20 10487 95.00 

6 21 0.19 10508 95.19 

7 18 0.16 10526 95.35 

8 7 0.06 10533 95.42 

9 11 0.10 10544 95.52 

10 29 0.26 10573 95.78 

11 4 0.04 10577 95.81 

12 459 4.16 11036 99.97 

99 : Don't know 3 0.03 11039 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Currently authorized for fd stmps 

FSD200 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10319 93.48 10319 93.48 

1 : Yes 629 5.70 10948 99.18 

2 : No 87 0.79 11035 99.96 

9 : Don't know 4 0.04 11039 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult cut or skipped meals 

FSQ400 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10161 92.05 10161 92.05 

1 : Yes 180 1.63 10341 93.68 

2 : No 693 6.28 11034 99.95 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 11035 99.96 

9 : Don't know 4 0.04 11039 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult days cut or skipped 

FSQ410 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10859 98.37 10859 98.37 

1 17 0.15 10876 98.52 

2 35 0.32 10911 98.84 

3 21 0.19 10932 99.03 

4 24 0.22 10956 99.25 

5 16 0.14 10972 99.39 

6 2 0.02 10974 99.41 

7 16 0.14 10990 99.56 

8 3 0.03 10993 99.58 

10 12 0.11 11005 99.69 

12 2 0.02 11007 99.71 

14 4 0.04 11011 99.75 

15 10 0.09 11021 99.84 

20 3 0.03 11024 99.86 

21 1 0.01 11025 99.87 

27 1 0.01 11026 99.88 

28 1 0.01 11027 99.89 

30 9 0.08 11036 99.97 

77 : Refused 3 0.03 11039 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult ate less 

FSQ420 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10161 92.05 10161 92.05 

1 : Yes 182 1.65 10343 93.70 

2 : No 694 6.29 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult hungry, didn't eat 

FSQ430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10161 92.05 10161 92.05 

1 : Yes 113 1.02 10274 93.07 

2 : No 763 6.91 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult lost weight 

FSQ440 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10161 92.05 10161 92.05 

1 : Yes 56 0.51 10217 92.55 

2 : No 801 7.26 11018 99.81 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 11020 99.83 

9 : Don't know 19 0.17 11039 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult not eat whole day 

FSD450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10168 92.11 10168 92.11 

1 : Yes 41 0.37 10209 92.48 

2 : No 830 7.52 11039 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult days without eating 

FSQ460 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10998 99.63 10998 99.63 

1 15 0.14 11013 99.76 

2 5 0.05 11018 99.81 

3 8 0.07 11026 99.88 

4 2 0.02 11028 99.90 

5 3 0.03 11031 99.93 

6 3 0.03 11034 99.95 

9 1 0.01 11035 99.96 

10 3 0.03 11038 99.99 

14 1 0.01 11039 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child ate less than should 

FSQ470 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10359 93.84 10359 93.84 

1 : Yes 85 0.77 10444 94.61 

2 : No 593 5.37 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child cut size of meals 

FSQ480 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10359 93.84 10359 93.84 

1 : Yes 77 0.70 10436 94.54 

2 : No 601 5.44 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child hungry but no food 

FSQ490 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10359 93.84 10359 93.84 

1 : Yes 35 0.32 10394 94.16 

2 : No 642 5.82 11036 99.97 

9 : Don't know 3 0.03 11039 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child skipped meal 

FSQ500 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10359 93.84 10359 93.84 

1 : Yes 25 0.23 10384 94.07 

2 : No 653 5.92 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child �days skipped meal 

FSQ510 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 11014 99.77 11014 99.77 

1 6 0.05 11020 99.83 

2 6 0.05 11026 99.88 

3 7 0.06 11033 99.95 

5 1 0.01 11034 99.95 

7 2 0.02 11036 99.97 

14 1 0.01 11037 99.98 

15 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child not eat whole day 

FSD520 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10361 93.86 10361 93.86 

1 : Yes 5 0.05 10366 93.90 

2 : No 673 6.10 11039 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child received WIC in past 12 months 

FSD655 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9201 83.35 9201 83.35 

1 : Yes 926 8.39 10127 91.74 

2 : No 911 8.25 11038 99.99 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child currently receives WIC 

FSD660C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10144 91.89 10144 91.89 

1 : Yes 792 7.17 10936 99.07 

2 : No 101 0.91 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

How long child receiving WIC? 

FSD665 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10169 92.12 10169 92.12 

1 : 0-6 months 185 1.68 10354 93.79 

2 : 7-12 months 176 1.59 10530 95.39 

3 : 13-18 months 93 0.84 10623 96.23 

4 : 19-24 months 92 0.83 10715 97.06 

5 : 25-36 months 148 1.34 10863 98.41 

6 : 37-60 months 176 1.59 11039 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Mom received WIC in past 12 months 

FSQ650 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10587 95.91 10587 95.91 

1 : Yes 223 2.02 10810 97.93 

2 : No 229 2.07 11039 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Mom currently receives WIC 

FSD660M Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10816 97.98 10816 97.98 

1 : Yes 194 1.76 11010 99.74 

2 : No 29 0.26 11039 100.00 



24 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

How long mom receiving WIC? 

FSD670 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10816 97.98 10816 97.98 

1 : 0-6 months 99 0.90 10915 98.88 

2 : 7-12 months 74 0.67 10989 99.55 

3 : > 12 months 50 0.45 11039 100.00 



25 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Household food security category 

HHfdsec Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 682 6.18 682 6.18 

1 7503 67.97 8185 74.15 

2 938 8.50 9123 82.64 

3 1289 11.68 10412 94.32 

4 627 5.68 11039 100.00 



26 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Adult food security category 

ADfdsec Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 682 6.18 682 6.18 

1 7576 68.63 8258 74.81 

2 1065 9.65 9323 84.46 

3 1123 10.17 10446 94.63 

4 593 5.37 11039 100.00 



27 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Food Security Section of the Family Questionnaire 

(FSQ_B.XPT) 
October 2004 

Child food security category 

CHfdsec Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3855 34.92 3855 34.92 

1 5615 50.87 9470 85.79 

2 510 4.62 9980 90.41 

3 929 8.42 10909 98.82 

4 130 1.18 11039 100.00 
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